	
	Nepietiekama
ķermeņa masa
	Normāla
ķermeņa masa
	Lieka
ķermeņa masa
	Aptaukošanās


	
	zēni
	meitenes
	zēni
	meitenes
	zēni
	meitenes
	zēni
	meitenes

	2008.
	10,4
	11,7
	65,8
	70,0
	13,1
	12,8
	10,7
	5,5

	2010.
	10,3
	11,2
	65,5
	67,5
	12,3
	12,9
	11,9
	8,4

	2012.
	9,6
	11,3
	66,3
	67,9
	14,0
	12,8
	10,1
	8,1

	2015.
	10,8
	11,2
	65,3
	69,3
	14,0
	11,9
	9,9
	7,6

	2018.
	11,2
	10,7
	65,1
	67,5
	12,3
	13,0
	11,4
	8,8


7-gadīgu pirmklasnieku ķermeņa masas indeksa novērtējums dzimuma grupās, izmantojot PVO procentiļu metodi (%), 2008.-2018.

